Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cornell Research Foundation, Inc.	04/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brij B. Saxena	
Street Address:	614 Jones Road	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07631	

Name:	Premila Rathnam
Street Address:	14 Allison Drive
City:	Englewood Cliffs
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07632

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60609080
Application Number:	60630103
Application Number:	11224379
PCT Number:	US0532460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)947-0882

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (585)263-1211

Email: jbowers@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP - Patent Group

PATENT REEL: 019233 FRAME: 0063

500268416

60909

CH \$160.0

Address Line 1: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14063-1051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19603/1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janice Bowers, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 3
source=20070427_Assignment_19603_4862#page1.tif
source=20070427_Assignment_19603_4862#page2.tif
source=20070427_Assignment_19603_4862#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019233 FRAME: 0064

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cornell Research Foundation, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Cornell", with its principal place of business at Cornell Business & Technology Park, 20 Thornwood Drive, Suite 105, Ithaca, New York 14850, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the invention(s) described in and to the said patent applications and issued patents as set forth on attached Appendix A by virtue of assignments from Brij B. Saxena and Premila Rathnam, hereinafter referred to as "Inventors", recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 017755/Frame 0296;

WHEREAS, Cornell desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent applications and issued patents as set forth on attached Appendix A;

AND WHEREAS, the **Inventors** desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent applications and issued patents as set forth on attached Appendix A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the sum of One Dollar (\$1) and more, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cornell does hereby acknowledge that Cornell has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Inventors, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said inventions, and the said applications and issued patents and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and Cornell hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as

10531539.1

PATENT REEL: 019233 FRAME: 0065 aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to the said Inventors its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 11/2 day of April , 2007.

CORNELL RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.

Brian J. Kelly

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK:

This 26 day of agril, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Brian J. Kelly, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Heliuna Stuum.

Notary Public

Commission expires on 10/17/09.

10531539.1

APPENDIX A

U.S.	PCT
60/609,080	PCT/US2005/032460
60/630,103	
11/224,379	

10531539.1

PATENT REEL: 019233 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 05/01/2007